
 

Priscilla Lynch  
Head of Service, Primary Care, 

Cork Kerry Community Healthcare, 
Coolnagarrane, Skibbereen, Co. Cork 

Email: Priscilla.Lynch@hse.ie  
12th February, 2023 
 

Mr. Thomas Gould., T.D., 

Dáil Éireann, 
Dublin 2 

 
PQ ref 44536/23 

 
 "To ask the Minister for Health the number of house calls made by the doctor in Blackpool 

on each of Southdoc's opening days in the past three weeks.” 
  

Dear Deputy Gould,   

 
The Health Service Executive has been requested to reply directly to you in the context of the above 

Parliamentary Question, which you submitted to the Minister for Health for response. 
 

Please see below number of Home Visits completed by the Blackpool doctor in the three week period 

from 18.09.23 - 09.10.2023 
 

Date Home Visits  

Monday 18 September 2023 0 

Tuesday 19 September 2023 0 

Wednesday 20 September 2023 0 

Thursday 21 September 2023 0 

Friday 22 September 2023 0 

Saturday 23 September 2023 0 

Sunday 24 September 2023 0 

Monday 25 September 2023 0 

Tuesday 26 September 2023 0 

Wednesday 27 September 2023 0 

Thursday 28 September 2023 0 

Friday 29 September 2023 0 

Saturday 30 September 2023 0 

Sunday 1 October 2023 0 

Monday 2 October 2023 0 

Tuesday 3 October 2023 0 

Wednesday 4 October 2023 0 

Thursday 5 October 2023 0 

Friday 6 October 2023 0 

Saturday 7 October 2023 6 

Sunday 8 October 2023 1 

Monday 9 October 2023 0 
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If I can be of any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 

Yours sincerely, 

  
___________________ 

Priscilla Lynch 
Head of Service - Primary Care,  

Cork Kerry Community Healthcare 

 


